

MANATEE COUNTY GOVERNMENT NOTICE OF CANCELLATION

SUBJECT	Tennis Program Management	DATE POSTED	MC 10/12/18 TB CC
SOLICITATION NO.	18-R068703JP	PROCUREMENT REPRESENTATIVE	Joe Pretorius
AUTHORIZED BY:	Chris Daley, Procurement Manager	SIGNATURE / DATE	City 10/11/18

NOTICE OF CANCELLATION

Notice is hereby given that Manatee County Government has cancelled RFO 18-R068703JP. At this time the County does not intend to resolicit Tennis Program Management services.

ENABLING/REGULATING AUTHORITY

Federal/State law(s), administrative ruling(s), Manatee County Comp Plan/Land Development Code, ordinances, resolutions, policy.

Pursuant to the RFO, Section A.13, the County is publishing notice of its decision to reject all offers received in response to the above-referenced RFO and cancel the RFO.

BACKGROUND

SOLICITATION DETAILS:

This RFO No. 18-R068703JP was advertised on July 24, 2018 on MyManatee and through direct solicitation.

SCOPE DESCRIPTION:

The Scope of Works for this RFO included the formulation, implementation and management of a complete tennis program for persons of all ages at the County's tennis facilities.